Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Varistor
Issued-date: 2024-06-24 Name Specification Sheet – 14D
Revision A Page 1
STANDARD MANUAL
ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS变更记录

-RoHS & REACH Compliant
- The tube is recognized by UL1449 (List No. : E535562)
3.Part Number System
3.1 LOGO Name：
Code AL
LOGO Aillen
3.2 Dimensio:
Code 14
Bare Disk
Dimension φ14mm
3.3 Voltage Tolerance:
Code M K
Voltage Tolerance ±20% ±10%
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Varistor
Issued-date: 2024-06-24 Name Specification Sheet – 14D
Revision A Page 3
STANDARD MANUAL
3.4 Varistor Voltage
Code 350
Voltage 350VAC
3.5 Package
Code RR
Package Bulk
3.6 Suffix:
Inner Code
4.Product Structure:
(1) Zinc oxide
(2)Tin(Sn)
(3) Lead
(4)Paint
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Varistor
Issued-date: 2024-06-24 Name Specification Sheet – 14D
Revision A Page 4
STANDARD MANUAL
5.Disk Dimensions：
6.Marking
Item Size(mm)
D 16.5Max
H 20.0Max
T 6.1Max
d 0.8±0.1
E 7.5±0.5
L 20min
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Varistor
Issued-date: 2024-06-24 Name Specification Sheet – 14D
Revision A Page 5
STANDARD MANUAL
7. Specifications:
No. Item Performance Test methods
7.1 Varistor voltage
（Vn）
V1mA:
504V～616V
Varistors be connected to a variable voltage source
adjusted to maintain a current of 1 mA DC applied
between 10 ms and 500 ms and the voltage across the
varistor measured
7.2
Maximum
Continuous
Operating
Voltage
（MCOV）
AC: 350V rms